
 

 

No. 23A567 
____________ 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
____________ 

TUG HILL OPERATING, LLC, 

Applicant, 

v. 

LASTEPHEN ROGERS, individually and for others similarly situated, 

Respondent. 
________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

________________________ 

I, John C. O’Quinn, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that a copy of the 
attached Reply in Support of Application for Stay Pending Disposition of a Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari was served on the following counsel: 

Richard Jennings Burch 
BRUCKNER BURCH PLLC 
11 Greenway Plaza, Room 3025 
Houston, TX 77046 
(713) 877-8788 
rburch@brucknerburch.com 
 
Anthony J. Majestro 
James S. Nelson 
POWELL & MAJESTRO PLLC 
405 Capitol Street, Suite P-1200 
Charleston, WV 25301 
(304) 346-2889 
amajestro@powellmajestro.com 
jnelson@powellmajestro.com 

Michael A. Josephson 
Andrew W. Dunlap 
Richard M. Schreiber 
JOSEPHSON DUNLAP LLP 
11 Greenway Plaza, Suite 3050 
Houston, Texas 77046 
(713) 352-1100 
mjosephson@mybackwages.com 
adunlap@mybackwages.com 
rschreiber@mybackwages.com 

Counsel for Respondent Lastephen Rogers  

mailto:rburch@brucknerburch.com
mailto:amajestro@powellmajestro.com


 

 

John Barrick Bollman 
Rachel Beth Cowen 
MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, LLP 
444 West Lake Street 
Chicago, IL 60606-0029 
(312) 984-2097 
bbollman@mwe.com 
rcowen@mwe.com 

 

Counsel for RUSCO Operating, LLC  

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.  Service was made 
by over-night carrier on January 8, 2024. 

 

 
 JOHN C. O’QUINN 

 Counsel of Record 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000 
john.oquinn@kirkland.com 
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